Confiden	tiality Re	quested:
Yes	No	

CORRECTION #2

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1257509

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTO	DRY - DESCRI	PTION OF W	ELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	_ Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	_ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	_ GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
	Field Name:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	_ Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Used No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	_ feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	_
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Produce	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	-
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	- Quarter Sec TwpS. R East _ West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

CORRECTION #2

1257509

Operator Nar	me:			Lease Name:	_ Well #:
Sec	Twp	_S. R	East West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S	(Attach Additional Sheets)					Samı	ple			
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes	No		Nam	9		Тор	Datu	m
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
		Report all s		RECORD	Ne Inte	w Used rmediate, produc	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and F Additiv	
		AD	DITIONAL	. CEMENTIN	IG / SQU	EEZE RECORI)			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ment	# Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Did you perform a hydrau Does the volume of the to Was the hydraulic fracturi	otal base fluid of the hyd	raulic fracturing ti			-	Yes Yes Yes	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three		
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - E Footage of Each I				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	:	Liner Run:	Yes No			

Producing Method: Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS:	METHOD OF COMPLETION:	PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented Sold Used on Lease	Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)	
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC		
Well Name	AMU 504W		
Doc ID	1257509		

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG

MICROLOG

QUAD COMBO LOG

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion			
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC			
Well Name	AMU 504W			
Doc ID	1257509			

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3995	
LANSING	4088	
MARMATON	4628	
CHEROKEE	4762	
АТОКА	4912	
MORROW	5021	
CHESTER	5159	
ST GENEVIEVE	5184	
ST LOUIS	5241	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion			
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC			
Well Name	AMU 504W			
Doc ID	1257509			

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1679	CLASS C	595	SEE ATTACH ED
Production	7.875	5.5	17	5404	CLASS H 50/50	230	SEE ATTACH ED

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: AMU 504W API/Permit #: 15-081-22089-00-00 Doc ID: 1257509 Correction Number: 2 Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	03/27/2015	07/10/2015
Contractor License Number	35070	99975
Contractor Name	Saxon Drilling, LP	COMPANY SERVICING TOOLS
Kelly Bushing Elevation	2962	2961
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 47721	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 57509

CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1247721

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:
	Fellin #

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KCC Office Use ONLY		
Confidentiality Requested		
Date:		
Confidential Release Date:		
Wireline Log Received		
Geologist Report Received		
UIC Distribution		
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:		



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1242613

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL	WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL	HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
	Field Name:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
G G GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
	If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY		
Confidentiality Requested		
Date:		
Confidential Release Date:		
Wireline Log Received		
Geologist Report Received		
UIC Distribution		
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:		

KOLAR Document ID: 1242613

Operator Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West	County:

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	Y	es 🗌 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	*		és 🗌 No	Ν	lame	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:			ies No ies No ies No						
		Repo	CASING I] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing tt (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Used	k		Type and	Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the is Was the hydraulic fractu Date of first Production/Inj 	total base fluid of the h ring treatment informa	nydraulic fra tion submit	acturing treatment	al disclosure regis	-	Yes Yes Yes Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Injection:			Flowing	Pumping		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	I OF GAS:		M	ETHOD OF COM	IPLE	TION:			ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole		-		mingled	Тор	Bottom
	oration Perfora Top Botto		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeeze	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	AMU 504W
Doc ID	1242613

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG

MICROLOG

QUAD COMBO LOG

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	AMU 504W
Doc ID	1242613

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3995	
LANSING	4088	
MARMATON	4628	
CHEROKEE	4762	
АТОКА	4912	
MORROW	5021	
CHESTER	5159	
ST GENEVIEVE	5184	
ST LOUIS	5241	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	AMU 504W
Doc ID	1242613

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
	5124, 5114-5118, 5096-5100, 5065-	ACID-1500 GL 7.5% HCL 1500 GAL 6%HCL, FLUSH W/ 23 BBL	5040-5128

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Merit Energy Company, LLC
Well Name	AMU 504W
Doc ID	1242613

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	1679	CLASS C	595	SEE ATTACH ED
Production	7.875	5.5	17	5404	CLASS H 50/50	230	SEE ATTACH ED

ALLIED OIL & GA		VICES,	LLC	061718	
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092	SERVICE POINT:				
DATE 11-15-14 SEC. TWP. RANGE C	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION S: 300.m	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
LEASE AMU WELL FOR W LOCATION VICE SU	blette KS	Dadperet,	COUNTY Haskell	9:00 pm	
CONTRACTOR SaxSon #146	OWNER]		
TYPE OF JOB Surface TOLE SIZE 1272 T.D. CASING SIZE 058 DEPTH /679	CEMENT AMOUNT OF	DERED 3SOSK	clar a	1 100	
UBING SIZE DEPTH 7663 DRILL PIPE DEPTH OOL DEPTH	all Schum	Istasticate 1/2 assc 34000	110 500	264591330C 2657-51 51	
OOL DEPTH RES. MAX MINIMUM 4EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 4355	COMMON POZMIX		_@		
EMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	22SK	@ @ @(0400)	TYDEED	
EQUIPMENT	ASC Alliez Multi-	Desity C 350s	e 3100	1065020	
UMPTRUCK CEMENTER Lenny Brezg. S49-SSO HELPER Alex (Drong (Victor)	Classe SA-SI	an 534 667	e <u>24.40</u> e <u>17.55</u>	\$978.00 1158 30	
ULK TRUCK 993-967 DRIVER Gradory Randall ULK TRUCK			@ @		
S62-S28 DRIVER JOSE Garcia			@		
REMARKS: AFF# 35203			TOTAL	19,839.80	
and 83001075		SERVIO	CE		
	DEPTH OF JC PUMP TRUCI igh FUEH MILEAGE MANIFOLD NGAUING OCAYAGE		290 2213:75 e <u>2:40</u> e <u>7:70</u> e e <u>7:48</u> e <u>7:48</u>	22020 -365.00 -75750 -1051.36 -2644.00	
TREET BOX 250			TOTAL	B569.11	
TTY HOLCOMD STATE KS ZIP 67851		PLUG & FLOAT	'EQUIPMEN	r	
Fo: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was lone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL FERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME Gene Bilby GIGNATURE Am Bilby	SALES TAX (TOTAL CHAI DISCOUNT	8 220	e TOTAL		

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 064553

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 93999
	SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Cikeral KS #21

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092			Uberal FS F21				
DATE 11-20-14	SEC.	TWP. 27	RANGE 3.3	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 3:03 pm
LEASE AMU	WELL #	504 W	LOCATION SUBI	ette Ks-North	to CE 10,3 Mi	COUNTY Has Kell	STATE /
OLD OR NEW Ci	rcle one)			stand 2nd cattle cas	1 -		
				0.	241 . 2004		
CONTRACTOR		xpn#	140	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	- Uroi	<i>Luction</i> T.D.	51110	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	5/2 1	TH DEF		AMOUNT O	RDERED 230*	KALLASS H	50/50/22
TUBING SIZE	10-10	DEF		51 640 800	1,107-Salian chb	inder Sterliso	te Hitters
DRILL PIPE		DEF	РТН	0.5% FI	160, 0,2% 0:3,	appent.	<i>h//y</i> / <i>h</i> 2
TOOL		DEF			/ /		
PRES. MAX		and the second se	DE JOINT 43	COMMON_			-
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	ICSG	/ BB		POZMIX GEL		@	
PERFS.	1000.	1		CHLORIDE		_@	1.2 <u></u>
DISPLACEMENT		127 BBL	2	ASC			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	EQ	UIPMENT		Sper Au	sh 12 P/6 50 0085 H 230	@.58.70	704.40
PUMPTRUCK	CEMENT	FED Ces	W Hense	- Gyp.Sec		@ 37.60	
	HELPER	1.	berto Vakazu	ale Seilt	14	@ 24-35	368.90
BULK TRUCK	JACK DI	-7/1/12	and with 20	_ ellocr	and the second se	@ <u>0.98</u>	1,127.00
# 705-842 1	DRIVER	Andres	Zihia			_@ <u>.2.97</u> @ 18:90	172.26
BULK TRUCK			201	m-		@ 19,30	1.
¥]	DRIVER			HANDLING	A	@	
				MILEAGE _			
Well <u>Amu</u>		MARKS:	504W	i		TOTAL	9,235.04
	3520	-			SERVI	CE	
GL8	300	1075		(
Office	Hola	gml			OB Graciation	SIYON 10	400.00
Date n/ac	14	Them	Billy	PUMP TRUC		Ø	3.099.25
/		Vaill)	EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	TAGE LUM SC	20 4.40	
- J	Mank	pub		MANIFOLD		@ <u>275.00</u>	<u>_385.00</u> 275.00
			12/4	Handisi	201 (ASS) 10.200 (7.25)	@ 2.48	768.55
	Δ	1		Droverce		@ 2.60	1,518.78
CHARGE TO:	Meri	+ Ener	Carl	, 0			
STREET			07			TOTAL	6,666.5
CITYSTATEZIP				PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT			
				- Aula	d I	- 10- 0	A 4 2 4 6 6
				<u>Churce</u>	Shee 1	_@ <u>280.81</u>	280.80
To: Allied Oil & (Tac Serv	ices IIC		Contration	PPV 20	@ 57.33	1.146.60
You are hereby re			enting equipme	nt Stap Con	lor 1	@ 49.14	49.14
and furnish cemer					ther My 1	@ 258.24	258.20
contractor to do w					10	1 = _	
done to satisfactio						TOTAL	2460.20
contractor. I have				AL			/
TERMS AND CO	NDITIC	ONS" listed	on the reverse s	ide. SALES TAX	(If Any)		
	\cap	0	1	TOTAL CHA	RGES 18136	1.84	
PRINTED NAME	(200	- 15:	1by	DISCOUNT	0/50	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	DIMADAWA
NINTED IMANE_		<u> </u>			2 767 1110	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
CICNIATURE		R	00	Net-le	4302.73		
SIGNATURE	1-0	ma pl	can		e 10 10		
× *,			U				